Sarasota County, FL, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$675

0

$165
$322
$165
$153
$202
$1,682
$20,184

Married
Couple

$750

0

$324
$403
$330
$206
$255
$2,268
$27,216

Adult, One
Child

$750
$470
$310
$403
$400
$255
$217
$2,805
$33,660

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Sarasota County, FL, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$750
$630
$259
$403
$345
$269
$251
$2,907
$34,884

Two Adults,
2 Children

$960
$940
$628
$644
$634
$411
$305
$4,522
$54,264

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$960
$1,153
$547
$644
$634
$428
$344
$4,710
$56,520

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 16 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 13 percent; and for an additional child add 12 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), and Florida Department of Education, Office of Early Learning..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$938

0
$322
$370
$264
$189
$189

$64
$426

$2,762
$33,144

Married
Couple

$1,200
0

$614
$740
$598
$315
$315

$99
$640

$4,521
$54,252

Adult, One
Child

$1,200
$600
$597
$740
$801
$394
$394

$82
$713

$5,485
$65,820

Household STABILITY Budget, Sarasota County, FL, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,200
$800
$504
$740
$801
$405
$405

$64
$704

$5,623
$67,476

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,385
$1,200
$1,213
$1,184
$1,008
$599
$599
$123
$1,019
$8,330
$99,960

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,385
$1,392
$1,047
$1,184
$1,008
$602
$602
$99
$1,053
$8,372
$100,464

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 13 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 10 percent; and for an additional child add 10 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), and Florida Department of Education, Office of Early Learning..
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