Sarasota County, FL, 2015

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Sarasota County, FL, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$675	\$750	\$750	\$750	\$960	\$960	
Childcare	0	0	\$470	\$630	\$940	\$1,153	
Food	\$165	\$324	\$310	\$259	\$628	\$547	
Transportation	\$322	\$403	\$403	\$403	\$644	\$644	
Healthcare	\$165	\$330	\$400	\$345	\$634	\$634	
Miscellaneous	\$153	\$206	\$255	\$269	\$411	\$428	
Tax	\$202	\$255	\$217	\$251	\$305	\$344	
Monthly Total	\$1,682	\$2,268	\$2,805	\$2,907	\$4,522	\$4,710	
Annual Total	\$20,184	\$27,216	\$33,660	\$34,884	\$54,264	\$56,520	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 16 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 13 percent; and for an additional child add 12 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);

Internal Revenue Service (IRS), and Florida Department of Education, Office of Early Learning.

Household STABILITY Budget, Sarasota County, FL, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$938	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,385	\$1,385	
Childcare	0	0	\$600	\$800	\$1,200	\$1,392	
Food	\$322	\$614	\$597	\$504	\$1,213	\$1,047	
Transportation	\$370	\$740	\$740	\$740	\$1,184	\$1,184	
Healthcare	\$264	\$598	\$801	\$801	\$1,008	\$1,008	
Miscellaneous	\$189	\$315	\$394	\$405	\$599	\$602	
Savings	\$189	\$315	\$394	\$405	\$599	\$602	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Tax	\$426	\$640	\$713	\$704	\$1,019	\$1,053	
Monthly Total	\$2,762	\$4,521	\$5,485	\$5,623	\$8,330	\$8,372	
Annual Total	\$33,144	\$54,252	\$65,820	\$67,476	\$99,960	\$100,464	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 13 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 10 percent; and for an additional child add 10 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), and Florida Department of Education, Office of Early Learning..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-